
6000.0000.0000.41610.900 School Nutrition Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($5,803.00) $5,803.00 $0.00 $5,803.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.41620.900 School Nutrition A La Carte

Revenue $0.00 $0.00 ($1,945.71) $1,945.71 $0.00 $1,945.71$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.41920.000 Full Plate Full Potential Grant

Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.41990.000 School Nutrition Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.44551.900 School Nutrition Federal Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($210,857.40) $210,857.40 $0.00 $210,857.40$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward-Lunch Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.45201.900 School Nutrition Transfer In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.0000.52310.900 MPERS Reallocate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Function:  CONTINGENCY/NOT SPECIFIC - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($218,606.11) $218,606.11 $0.00 $218,606.11 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.51040.900 Administrator Salery $68,358.01 $7,995.00 $18,655.00 $49,703.01 $50,635.00 ($931.99)$0.00 $68,358.01 -1.36%
6000.0000.3100.51180.010 Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.51180.900 School Nutition Salaries $444,272.33 $33,945.58 $45,650.68 $398,621.65 $272,810.08 $125,811.57$0.00 $444,272.33 28.32%
6000.0000.3100.52040.900 Administrator Benefits $14,743.07 $1,103.37 $2,562.84 $12,180.23 $7,021.25 $5,158.98$0.00 $14,743.07 34.99%
6000.0000.3100.52080.010 Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52080.900 School Nutrition Benefits $33,738.89 $11,071.63 $13,135.76 $20,603.13 $110,363.94 ($89,760.81)$0.00 $33,738.89 -266.05%
6000.0000.3100.52180.900 Retirement $0.00 $3,554.85 $3,554.85 ($3,554.85) $29,209.31 ($32,764.16)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52340.900 Administrator Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52380.010 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $3.45 $3.45 ($3.45) $45.49 ($48.94)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.53300.900 Employee Training & Development $3,500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $3,350.00 $0.00 $3,350.00$0.00 $3,500.00 95.71%
6000.0000.3100.53400.900 Contracted Services $14,500.00 $6,175.00 $6,175.00 $8,325.00 $0.00 $8,325.00$0.00 $14,500.00 57.41%
6000.0000.3100.54200.010 Rubbish Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.54300.010 Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.54300.900 School Nutrition Repairs $4,000.00 $1,034.42 $1,034.42 $2,965.58 $0.00 $2,965.58$0.00 $4,000.00 74.14%
6000.0000.3100.55800.010 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.55800.900 Travel $5,000.00 $107.52 $107.52 $4,892.48 $0.00 $4,892.48$0.00 $5,000.00 97.85%
6000.0000.3100.56300.010 Food Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56300.900 Food Purchases $376,150.00 $16,810.50 $17,876.75 $358,273.25 $0.00 $358,273.25$0.00 $376,150.00 95.25%
6000.0000.3100.56310.010 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56310.900 Supplies $51,500.00 $36,027.24 $52,714.86 ($1,214.86) $0.00 ($1,214.86)$0.00 $51,500.00 -2.36%
6000.0000.3100.57300.900 School Nutrition Equipment $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00$0.00 $5,000.00 100.00%
6000.0000.3100.58100.010 Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.58100.900 School Nutrition Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00$0.00 $2,000.00 70.00%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $0.00 $1,022,762.30 $1,022,762.30 $118,578.56 $162,221.13 $860,541.17 $470,085.07 $390,456.10 38.18%
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Fund:  SCHOOL NUTRITION - 6000 $0.00 $1,022,762.30 $1,022,762.30 $118,578.56 ($56,384.98) $1,079,147.28 $470,085.07 $609,062.21 59.55%

End of Report

$1,022,762.30 $118,578.56 ($56,384.98) $1,079,147.28 $470,085.07 $609,062.21Grand Total: $1,022,762.30$0.00 59.55%
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